
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS 

 

DANIEL E. OWENS, et al.,    ) 

      ) 

  Plaintiffs,   ) 

      ) 

vs.      ) CASE NO.  3:09-cv-00479-MJR-DGW 

      ) 

APPLE, INC.,     ) 

      ) 

  Defendant.   ) 

 

 

PLAINTIFFS’ AND DEFENDANT’S JOINT MOTION 
FOR ENTRY OF PROTECTIVE ORDER 

 

 Plaintiffs Barbara S. Owens and Daniel E. Owens (“Plaintiffs”) and Defendant Apple Inc. 

(“Defendant”) (collectively referred to as the “parties”) jointly move this Court to enter an order 

approving the Stipulation and [Proposed] Protective Order submitted to the Court with this 

motion.    

 FOR RELIEF, the parties respectfully request that this Court enter an Order approving 

the parties’ Stipulation and [Proposed] Protective Order and any other further relief the Court 

deems just and proper.   

 

/s/ James G. Onder (with consent)   

James G. Onder 

onder@onderlaw.com 

Michael S. Kruse 

kruse@onderlaw.com 

Mark R. Niemeyer 

ONDER, SHELTON, O’LEARY & 

PETERSON, LLC 
110 East Lockwood 

St. Louis, MO  63119 

(314) 963-9000 

(314) 963-1700 (facsimile) 

 

/s/ John W. Rogers     

Kathy A. Wisniewski – Lead Counsel 

kwisniewski@thompsoncoburn.com 

John W. Rogers 

jrogers@thompsoncoburn.com  

THOMPSON COBURN LLP 
One US Bank Plaza 

St. Louis, MO 63101 

(314) 552-6000 

(314) 552-7000 (facsimile) 

 

Attorney for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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W. Lewis Garrison, Jr. 

wlgarrison@hgdlawfirm.com 

Gayle L. Douglas 

gdoudlas@hgdlawfirmc.om 

Christopher B. Hood 

chood@hdglawfirm.com 

HENINGER GARRISON DAVIS, LLC 
2224 – 1

st
 Avenue North 

Birmingham, AL 35203 

(205) 326-3336 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 
  

 

CERTIFICATION 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that each of the signatories has expressly agreed to the 

form and substance of this joint motion.   

 

     /s/ John W. Rogers    

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 The undersigned hereby certifies that on this 26th day of July, 2010, Plaintiffs’ and 

Defendant’s Joint Motion for Entry of Protective Order was filed electronically with the Clerk of 

the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to all counsel of 

record. 

 

 

     /s/ John W. Rogers    

 


